He¢7

May 1, 2025

Jon McCraw, City Manager
City of Diamondhead

5000 Diamondhead Circle,
Diamondhead, MS 39525

RE: Canal Dredging

Dear Mr. McCraw

Bids were received on Monday, February 10, 2025. Three (3) bids were received
and reviewed for inclusion of appropriate bidding documents. Attached is the
certified bid tabulation for the project, including the breakdown of unit prices.
J.E. Borries, Inc. was the apparent lowest and best bidder with a submitted base
bid of $3,632,320 and an additive alternate #1 bid of $1,378,800, for a project
total of $5,011,120. This total bid exceeds the funding amount, which is
approximately $3.1M.

I recommend rejecting all of the bids. The project can be rebid with a reduced
scope to put it within the funding budget or additional funding should be
obtained to cover the updated estimated cost of the project.

Please let me know if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

a1 P E.
Jason Chiniche, P.E.

Enclosure

407 Highway 90 - Bay St. Louis, MS 39520 - O: (228) 467-6755 - F: (844} 273-1291




City of Diamondhead Canal Dre

Engineering No. 07-057-00-10-2023

Bid Opening: Monday, February 10, 2025 2:00 PM

Bid Loecation: 5000 Diamondhead Circle, Diamondhead MS 39525

Bid Tabulation

J.E. Borries Inc. B:'“: ""t"f “"n u.cim Fish Tec Inc.
hu ¢
2816 Front Street 6531 Brid i Dri 1016 6th Street

Pascagoula, MS 39567

Biloxi, MS 39532

Daytona Beach, FL 32117

ITEM NO. |ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
01500 A _ |Mobilization 1 LS | $300,000.00] $ 300,00000[$ S50,000.00] % 50,000.00 | $ 337,500.00] $ 337,500.00
02200 A __|Canal Dredging 74440 CY | & 29.00] $ 2,158,760.00] 3 20.00| $ 1,488,800.00( 13.15]| § 978,886.00
02200 B |Transport of Dredged Material to Beneficial Use Site 74440 cY | & 6.00] § 446,640.00) § 12.00|$ 893,280.00)| & 13.15]| % 978,886.00
02200 C _ |Placement of Dredged Material at Beneficial Use Site 74440 CY [ 800| $§ 595520.00| $ 20.00 | $ 1,488,800.00| % 2631 1,958 516.40
02200 D |Removal & Disposal of Debris, Obstructions & Unsuitable Material 730 CY | $ 180.00] $ 131.40000] § 80.00] $ 58,400.00 | $ 25.00)| $ 18,250.00

TOTAL BASE BID $3,632,320.00 %$3,979,280.00 $ 4,272,038.40

01500 A _ |Mobilization 1 LS |$ 9000000 & 90,000.00[$ 30,000.00]% 30,00000[ § 55,000.001 $ 55,000.00
02200 A |Canal Dredging 27,560 CY | & 30.00] $§ 826,800.00] 1 20.00|% 55120000} % 11.801 % 325,208.00
02200 B |Transport of Dredged Material to Beneficial Use Site 27,560 CY & 7.00] $ 192,920.00| § 12.00]|$ 330,720.00} § 11.801 § 325,208.00
02200 C__|Placement of Dredged Material at Beneficial Use Site 27,560 CY | $ 8.00] $§ 220,480.00| 2000]|$ 551,20000} % 2060 $ 567,736.00
02200 D jRemoval & Disposal of Debris, Obstructions & Unsuitable Material 270 CcYy | $ 180.00 | §  48,600.00| § 80.001 % 21,600.00 | § 2500 $ 6,750.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 $1,378,800.00 $1,484,720.00 $__1,279,902.00

CUMULATIVE TOTAL $5,011,120.00 $5,464,000.00 $ 5,551,940.40

THIS I8 TO CERTIFY THAT THE TABULATION GF BIDS SHOWN HEREIN
IS ACCURATE TC THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

,,
P

A

T

Y
o
B,

A&

: 1}
S 1SSV

Setrreanritt?



